PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7530148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVENYANCE AND EXHIBIT. previously recorded on Reel 060397 Frame 0656. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE IS OCTOBER 8, 2020.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIANE BURG	06/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCKENFELS GROUP GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	BURG OCKENFELS	
City:	LINZ	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53545	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35510613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: patentassignments@fzlz.com, rsaporito@fzlz.com

FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, PC Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 151 WEST 42ND STREET, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BKKG 2011243	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL SAPORITO	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Saporito/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENTF4697851#page1.tif source=CORRECTEDASSIGNMENTF4697851#page2.tif

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061234 FRAME: 0172**

507483257

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7415372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIANE BURG	06/30/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCKENFELS GROUP GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	BURG OCKENFELS
City:	LINZ
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	35510613	
Application Number:	35512970	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900

Email: patentassignments@fzlz.com, rsaporito@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU PC

Address Line 1: 151 WEST 42ND ST., 17TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BKKG 2011243	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL SAPORITO	
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel Saporito/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Burg Assignment#page1.tif source=Burg Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061234 FRAME: 0173

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christiane Burg ("Assignor"), a citizen of Germany, have invented in the course of my employment and/or engagement with the Assignee named below, and subject to any and all employment contracts or obligations with said Assignee, new, original, and ornamental designs (hereafter "Inventions") which are disclosed and described in the applications and subsequently issued patents listed on the attached Exhibit A ("Applications" and "Patents," respectively); and

WHEREAS, OCKENFELS GROUP GMBH & CO. KG ("Assignee" as referenced hereafter and above), a limited liability company operating and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Burg Ockenfels, 53545 Linz, Germany, and formerly called Birkenstock GmbH & Co. KG, is desirous of confirming their ownership and acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions, said Applications and Patents, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor has assigned and hereby assigns, effective as of the filing dates indicated for the Applications and Patents listed on the attached Exhibit A, any and all of the entire right, title and interest Assignor may have in and to said Inventions, Applications and Patents, and any other Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all Assignor's foreign rights to said Invention, and all Assignor's rights under the International Convention in respect to said Inventions, Applications and Patents. And Assignor hereby agrees to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said Inventions and any improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignee may make applications for Letters Patent on said Invention in foreign countries in its own name. And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said Inventions, Applications and Patents, or related applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

(Signature - Christiane Burg)

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
Sandal		35/510,613	October 8, 2020
Sandal		35/512,970	October 13, 2021
Sandal		35/511,712	April 1, 2021

(F4667439.1-)

RECORDED: 09/09/2022

PATENT REEL: 061234 FRAME: 0175